Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of six thousand, two hundred and ninety-seven dollars ($6,297), the 
proceeds whereof to be used by Sheriff, Bronx County, for the purpose of payment 
of salaries and purchase of equipment, etc. All obligations hereunder to be incurred 
on or before December 31, 1916. 

FRANCIS P. KENNEY, W.M. P. KENNEALLY, HENRY H.

[...]

stated time, and as the amount requested is necessary for the requirements of the 
department, it therefore recommends that the accompanying resolution be adopted. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of corporate stock of The City of New 

York to an amount not exceeding one thousand and seventy-five dollars ($1,075) 
for the purpose of providing means for the payment by the Department of Parks, 
Borough of Queens, during the year 1916, of Salaries, Regular Employees, En-
gineering, Tax Levy and Corporate Stock Force. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows:

[...]

to the amount and for the purposes therin specified: 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the pro-
visions of section 47 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended, hereby approves 
of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
one thousand and seventy-five dollars ($1,075) for the purpose of providing means 
for the payment b the Department of Parks, Borough of Queens, during the year 
1916, of Salaries 

by 
	Employees, Engineering, Tax Levy and Corporate Stock 

Force; said fund to be disbursed in accordance with the 1916 Budget schedule 1376TC,

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of twenty-three thousand and twenty-five dollars ($23.025), the pro-
ceeds whereof to be used by the President of the Borough of Manhattan for the 
purpose of alterations, etc., to the 1st, 2d and 3d floors of the Hall of Records Build-
ing. All obligations hereunder to be incurred on or before December 31, 1916.

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of section 419 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the President of the Borough of Queens be and he is hereby authorized 
and empowered to purchase coal in the open market, without public letting, for use 
of various bureaus under his jurisdiction to the extent of five thousand five hundred 
dollars ($5,500), divided as follows: 
Bureau of Public Buildings and Offices 	$3,000 00 
Bureau of Sewers 	1,500 00 
Bureau of Street Cleaning 	1,000 00 

$5,500 00 
JOHN McCANN, JOHN F. McCOURT, WM. P. McGARRY, PATRICK H. 

SULLIVAN, PETER SCHWEICKERT, EDWARD W. COX, ALEXANDER S.

[...]

New York Charter, the Commissioner of Docks be and he is hereby authorized and 
empowered to purchase in the open market, without public letting, blowers for in-
stallation on various municipally owned ferryboats and in the power plant at the St. 
George Terminal to the extent of ten thousand five hundred and fifty dollars 
($10,550), as follows: 
For the ferryboat "Richmond" (already installed) 	  
For the ferryboats "Queens" and "Richmond," $1,650 each 	  
For the ferryboats "Bay Ridge," "Gowanus" and "Nassau," $1,200 each 	 
For the ferryboat "Mayor Gaynor" 	  
For the power plant at the St.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issug Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of three thousand three hundred dollars ($3,300), the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the Commissioner of Public Charities for the purpose of providing 
salaries for the following positions: 

Institution and Position. Salary. 
Code 1907 Metropolitan Hospital, Auto Engineman (2), $1,200, without

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of four thousand seven hundred and twenty-five dollars ($4,725), the 
proceeds whereof to be used by the President of the Borough of Manhattan for the 
purpose of providing means for the payment of an additional force in Bureau of 
Buildings, as follows: 
Clerk at $300 per annum (27 months)  	

$675 00 Clerk at $540 per annum (18 months)